THE DATASHEET OF
MAX400CPA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Not Recommended for New Designs
This product was manufactured for Maxim by an outside wafer foundry
using a process that is no longer available.  It is not recommended for
new designs. The data sheet remains available for existing users.
A Maxim replacement or an industry second-source may be available.

TO-99
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
MAX400
MAX400
LOAD
CELL
VOUT
+VS
+VS
-VS
-VS
LOAD CELL AMPLIFIER
Typical Operating Circuit
19-3001; Rev 1; 10/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX400MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
MAX400MTV -55°C to +125°C 8 TO-99
MAX400EJA -40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
MAX400ETV -40°C to +85°C 8 TO-99
MAX400CTV 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99
MAX400CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic Dip
MAX400CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
M
A
X
4
0
0
Ultra-Low Offset
Voltage Operational Amplifier
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VS = ±15V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Total Supply Voltage (V+ to V-) ...........................................±22V
Internal Power Dissipation.................................................500mV
TO-99 (T) (derate at 7.1mW/ above +80°C)
Hermatic Dip (J) (derate 6.7mW/°C above +75°C)
Plastic Dip (P) (derate 5.6mW/°C above +36°C)
Differential Input Voltage .....................................................±30V
Input Voltage (Note 1)..........................................................±22V
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Operating Temperature Range
MAX400M ......................................................-55°C to +125°C
MAX400E .........................................................-40°C to +85°C
MAX400C............................................................0°C to +70°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Duration of Output Short Circuit ....................................Indefinite
Junction Temperature (TJ).................................-65°C to +160°C
Note 1: For supply voltages less than ±22V, the absolute maximum input voltage is equal to the supply voltage.